

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research & Training Institute (BARTI), Pune



(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra in the Department of Social Justice & Special Assistance)

28, Queen's Garden, Near Old Circuit House, Pune-411 001. Tel. No.: 020-2634 3600/2633 3330 ■ E-mail: directorbarti@gmail.com • Website: https://barti.maharashtra.gov.in • Fax: 020-2633 3596

No. BARTI/PUNE/EST/RESULT/SEP/2015/

Date :- 17/10/2015

Result of Interview held on 7 & 8 October, 2015.

Position	Recommendation of Selection Committee
Divisional Project Director (Samtadoot Project) For Nashik	Nobody recommended
Divisional Project Director (Samtadoot Project) For Latur	Shrikant Shamrao Deshmukh
Assistant Project Director (Samtadoot Project) For Navi Mumbai	Nobody recommended
Assistant Project Director (Samtadoot Project) For Nagpur	Gawner Amol Uttamrao
Project Officer (Samtadoot Project)	1. Shelar Kirti Sahebrao 2. Paikrao Bhagyashri Arjun 3. Padavi Alka Sattya 4. Kadam Tushar Anant 5. Nandedkar Sachin Subhash 6. Shinde Priya Dattaram 7. Shinde Jayshri Pralhad 8. Shaikh Shainajbi 9. Sonawane Yogesh Trimbakrao 10. Mhaske Geeta Bapurao 11. Nikam Gaurav Jijabrao 12. Kothule Sarweshar Purushotam 13. Shinde Shashikant Babasaheb 14. Dabhade Pratidnya Ashok

Placement order will be issued by BARTI, as per the requirement. The recommended candidates are hereby informed to send their e-mail address to est.barti2014@gmail.com for the confirmation, whether they are willing to join BARTI, immediately after issue of placement order. Before sending the confirmation, they must see the terms and conditions.

Director General.

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research & Training Institute (BARTI), Pune.